505808386 12/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5855215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ROBERT E. ANDREWS	08/22/2012	
JEFFREY W. FRITZ	08/27/2012	
JOHN A. MCCABE	08/22/2012	
NOEL HORNECK	10/01/2012	
ANTHONY A. NELSON	08/22/2012	
DANIEL VAN DYKE	08/22/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curt G. Joa, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Crocker Ave.
City:	Sheboygan Falls
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16656226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)268-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2622688100

Email: info@zpspatents.com

ZIOLKOWSKI PATENT SOLUTIONS GROUP, SC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 136 SOUTH WISCONSIN STREET

Address Line 4: PORT WASHINGTON, WISCONSIN 53074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JOA1800.191
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBYN L. TEMPLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Robyn L. Templin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2019

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 051206 FRAME: 0048

505808386

source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051206 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Robert E. Andrews, Jeff W. Fritz, John A. McCabe, Noel Horneck, Anthony A. Nelson, and Daniel Van Dyke, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Curt G. Joa, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Methods and Apparatus for Application of Nested Zero Waste Ear to Traveling Web, as described in application Serial No. 13/529,270, filed 21 June 2012, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered	this 22 day of august, 2012.
	1/hot Chr
	Robert E. Andrews
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS
COUNTY OF SHEBOYGAN)
Personally came before me	this 32 day of Quality , 2012 the above named
Robert E. Andrews, personally know acknowledges with Earth as his own f	wn to me to be the person who signed the above document, who ree act and deed.
NOTA	Notary Public Nancy & Willor My Commission Expires Tuly 26, 2015
[SEAL]	My Commission Expires 129 26, 2015
Wisconsin	
******	00
Signed, sealed and delivered	this
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS
COUNTY OF SHEBOYGAN)
Personally came before me	this 27 day of $Ragust$, 2012 the above named
Jeff W. Fritz, personally known to acknowledged the same as his own f	me to be the person who kigned the above document, who ree act and deed.
4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	Notary Public Vancue Mules
NANCY	My Commission Expires 44 2015
[SEAL] NO	j
[SEAL] NO	
SCONSIN.	

PATENT REEL: 051206 FRAME: 0050

Signed, sealed and delivered this 22 day of August, 2012.
John a. Mc Cabe
STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS COUNTY OF SHEBOYGAN)
Personally came before me this 22 day of 0 10 10 11 the above named John A. McCabel personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary Public 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Signed, scaled and delivered this day of October, 2012. Joel Horneck
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS
COUNTY OF SHEBOYGAN)
Personally came before me this

PATENT REEL: 051206 FRAME: 0051

Signed, sealed and delivered	this <u>22</u>	_day of	Augus	st_ , 20	12.	
		On	loca	4.1	2L_	
		Anthony	A. Nelson			
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS	rindiony.	ri, rveison			
COUNTY OF SHEBOYGAN)		·			
Personally came before me Anthony A. Welson personally known acknowledged the same as his o	own to me to be own free act and	e the perso deed.	n who sign	ed the ab	ove documen	d t,
[SEAL]	Notar My Commissi	y Public on Expires	Vancy —Jul	1 24,	2015	
". "SCONSIM"						
Signed, sealed and delivered	this ZZ	_day of	and a	ST, 20 W (J	12.	<u></u>
STATE OF WISCONSIN)					
COUNTY OF SHEBOYGAN) SS)					
Personally came before me Daniel Van Dyke, personally knowr acknowledged the same as his own f	to me to be the	e person w	fulf ho signed th	, 2012 the	e above name document, wh	:d
ISEALS NON TO THE SCORE IN SCORE IN	Notar My Commissi	y Public on Expires	Vancy H	EM ily 26,	iller 2015	
SCONSIN						

PATENT REEL: 051206 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 12/06/2019